

Business Unit:	HARTING Customized Solutions	PTN/18/010/C	+N - US
Product Range:	Fiber Optic Assemblies	Date: 2	018-10-02
Title:	Phase-out of F.O. PushPull V4 (old desi	gn) Assemblies	Page 1/2

Details of Product Termination

1. Affected Part Numbers

3358111xxx0001, 3358111xxx0002, 3358111xxx0004, 3358211xxx0001 3358211xxx0002, 3358211xxx0003, 3358211xxx0004, 3358211xxx0010 3358211xxx0009, 3358211xxx0011, 3358451xxx0001, 3358451xxx0002 3358451xxx0009, 3358451xxx0011

2. Reason for Termination

Due to an offering of the re-designed HARTING PushPull V4 components, and the discontinuation of the previous version of HARTING PushPull V4 products, HARTING has made a decision to replace Fiber Optic assemblies, based on the old PushPull V4 design, with variants utilizing new HARTING PushPull V4 Fiber Optic connectors.

3. Possible Replacement Products

3361221xxx0001, 3361221xxx0002, 3361221xxx0003 3361431xxx0001, 3361431xxx0002, 3361431xxx0003 3361431xxx0004, 3361431xxx0005, 3361431xxx0006

The phased-out HARTING PushPull V4 old design cable assemblies with PG9 nut will be now offered with the new version of PushPull Fiber connectors, and with an overmolded boot.



Old design



New design



HARTING Product Termination Notification

Ζ	
⊢	
Δ	•

Page 2/2

4. Last Time Buy

Last time order needs to be placed by August 30th, 2019 Last Delivery will be fulfilled by October 31st, 2019

In case of questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our technical support.

Technical Support E-mail: <u>TechSupportUS@HARTING.com</u>

Technical Support Phone Number: 866-278-0306 (Select option 3 for technical support).